

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

SUN LEISURE WATER COMPANY

Public Water System ID #AZ04 14075

Has high levels of Uranium that are above the drinking water standards

The water system, **SUN LEISURE WATER COMPANY**, on June 9, 2022, violated a drinking water standard. Although this is not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we did (are doing) to correct this situation

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. Testing results we received on June 20, 2022 show that our system exceeds the standard or maximum contaminate level (MCL) for uranium. The standard for uranium is 30 ug/l. The average level of uranium for Sun Leisure is 35 mg/l.

What should I do?

You do not need to use an alternative (e.g. bottled) water supply. However, if you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor. Public drinking water systems are designed to remove or inactivate pathogens, including viruses, such as COVID-19, with filtration and/or disinfection processes. The issue described in this notice does NOT affect those processes.

What does this mean?

This is not an immediate risk. If it had, you would have been notified immediately.

What is being done?

This water system has a uranium filtration system in place and will continue to work with the Arizona Department of Environmental Quality to make necessary adjustments to the system. We will continue to monitor the situation.

For more information, please contact Sun Leisure Water Company at 928-341-9685.

This notice is being sent to you by Sun Leisure Water Company. Public Water System ID #: AZ04 14075. Date distributed: June 20, 2022.

Any ADEQ translation or communication in a language other than English is unofficial and not binding in the State of Arizona.

Cualquier traduccion o comunicado de ADEQ en un idioma diferente al ingles no es official y no sujetara al Estado de Arizona a ninguna obligacion juridica.